

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Wednesday, August 4, 2021 8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Kheshti, Asghar Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 143 01 0C 007.00 Property Type: RES

6952 Highway 70 S #107, Nashville Tn 37221

Parcel ID 150 03 0 122.00 Property Type: RES

3260 Anderson Rd, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 134 15 0 022.01 Property Type: COM

3308 Jansing Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 134 15 0 023.00 Property Type: COM

1339 Antioch Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 134 15 0 024.00 Property Type: COM

3300 Jansing Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

9:00 AM Audio conference: Yes Daniel G. Kamin Tennessee Ente Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 019 13 0 110.00

230 Long Hollow Pike, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 019 13 0 116.00 Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

0 E Cedar St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

9:15 AM Audio conference: No Bay Mountain Fund I Llc Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 117 15 0 035.00 Property Type: COM

2001 Glen Echo Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

9:30 AM Audio conference: Yes

Tim Farley Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 093 16 0 282.00 Property Type: COM

155 Green St, Nashville Tn 37210

9:45 AM Audio conference: Yes

Richards Investors, Inc. Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 107 01 0 003.00 Property Type: COM

1741 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37210

10:00 AM Audio conference: Yes

Tegarden, Thomas K. Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 061 03 0B 105.00 Property Type: COM

105 Point East Dr, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 061 03 0B 205.00 Property Type: COM

205 Point East Dr, Nashville Tn 37216

10:15 AM Audio conference: No

1006 Music Row, Llc Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 142 11 0 028.00 Property Type: RES

7151 Birch Bark Dr, Nashville Tn 37221

Parcel ID 104 04 0 132.00 Property Type: COM

1006 17th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212

10:45 AM Audio conference: No

Cheadle, Evalina Casey Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 118 15 0 002.00 Property Type: RES

3700 Franklin Pike, Nashville Tn 37204

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

10:45 AM Audio conference: No

Cheadle, Evalina Casey Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 082 16 0 086.00 Property Type: COM

818 Woodland St, Nashville Tn 37206

11:00 AM Audio conference: No

Car Abc Tn L.l.c. Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 035 00 0 011.00 Property Type: COM

631 Burnett Rd, Old Hickory Tn 37138

Parcel ID 103 15 0 058.00 Property Type: COM

4301 Harding Pike, Nashville Tn 37205

11:30 AM Audio conference: No

Caterpillar Financial Services Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 092 15 0 183.00 Property Type: COM

2120 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.